Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualicon, Inc.		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460072	BAX
Registration Number:	2166144	BAX
Serial Number:	78350596	RIBOPRINTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-992-4929

Email: Michael.Slater@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Slater
Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike

Address Line 2: BMP 25/2177

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Slater
Signature: /	/Michael F. Slater/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0465

900034779

246007

D OP HO

Date:	10/26/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Qualicon#page1.tif source=Qualicon#page2.tif	
ource=Qualicon#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0466



PACE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"QUALICON, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY" UNDER
THE NAME OF "E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.



2743211 8100M

050326630

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3830257

DATE: 04-22-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0467

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF QUALICON, INC. INTO E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is made and entered into as of January 31, 2005 by Qualicon Inc. ("QUALICON") and E.l. du Pont de Nemours and Company ("DUPONT") each a corporation existing under Delaware Law.

WHEREAS, DUPONT owns one hundred percent of the outstanding equity interests of QUALICON;

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of each of QUALICON and DUPONT have deemed it in the best interests of their respective corporations that QUALICON be merged with and into DUPONT; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. QUALICON shall be merged with and into DUPONT pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporate Law.
- The separate existence of QUALICON shall thereby cease, and DUPONT shall be the surviving corporation.
- DUPONT shall assume all liabilities and obligations of QUALICON.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of DUPONT, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- The Bylaws of DUPONT as they exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until such bylaws shall be altered, amended or repealed as therein provided.
- The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors have been elected and qualified.
- The shares of QUALICON shall be cancelled and not be converted into shares or other securities of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The merger of QUALICON into DUPONT shall be effective on the date of the filing of the appropriate certificate with the Secretary of the State of Delaware pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 the Delaware General Corporate Law.
- The merger of QUALICON into DUPONT was approved by the parent company,
 I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, by a Board of Directors Consent dated February 1,
 2005.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 02:35 PM 02/01/2005 FILED 02:27 PM 02/01/2005 SRV 050081129 - 0048306 FILE

QUALICON INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS CONSENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 141(F) OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

By:

Name: John Jessup
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Qualicon Inc.

Name: Kevin Huttman

Title: President

2